

Happy Birthday, Nine Truffle Collection, 110g

Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 70% min, Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% min. / Milk Solids 23% min

Ingredients:

American Idol Truffle Milk Chocolate (69%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract.), Caramel (27%) (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (skimmed **MILK**, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (coconut), Emulsifier: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Salt, Natural Flavourings), White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried **MILK**, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), (>1%) Fine Sea Salt.

Eclipse Truffle (Dark Chocolate 73% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate Shavings 19% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Concentrated Butter (**MILK**) & Whipping Cream (**MILK**, thickener: Carrageenan))

Sweet Summertime Truffle (White Chocolate 77% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried **MILK**, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), White Chocolate Shavings (Sugar, Dried **MILK**, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Concentrated Butter (**MILK**), Whipping Cream (**MILK**, Thickener: Carrageenan), Raspberry Paste (Sugar, contains 10.5% Raspberries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Natural Colourings: Black Carrot Extract & Caramel, Thickener: Pectin, Flavouring) & Freeze Dried Raspberry 0.5%)

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**. May contain traces of other **tree nuts & peanuts**.

Vegetarian – Free From: artificial colourings, gluten, GM & preservatives – No palm oil, ever!